TOURNAMENT RESULTS BULLETIN
NRA APPROVED CONVENTIONAL PISTOL 2700 MATCH -- 1/18.2008

MATCH NO. 15 -- .45 AGGREGATE MATCH

OPEN -- PLACE AWARDS (36 COMPETITORS)

1 142 Joseph Sellers 833 23X Match Winner
2 111 Paul Shelton 826 19X Second Place
3 103 Eric Lawrence 823 25X Third Place

MASTER -- ALL CATEGORIES (5 COMPETITORS)

1 110 Mitch Henson 822 25X First Master - All Categories
2 101 Nathan Wade 815 22X
3 109 Nemesio Millar 799 15X
4 108 Jose M. Vazquez 779 2X

EXPERT -- ALL CATEGORIES (9 COMPETITORS)

1 117 Michael Vega 809 18X First Expert - All Categories

2 119 Frankie Ortega 803 10X Second Expert - All Categories
3 129 Christopher Price 792 20X

4 102 Corey Vickers 789 12X

5 116 Jose Rodriguez 778 13X

6 130 Robert Kotula 771 16 X

7 104 A.L. Ott 714 3X

SHARPSHOOTER -- ALL CATEGORIES (7 COMPETITORS)

1 107 Alberto Negron 786 15X First Sharpshooter - All Categories
2 128 Warren W. Kelly 757 8 X
3 127 William Foster 756 10 X
4 118 Guillermo Hernandez 755 10 X
5 120 Giovanni Gonzalez 746 20 X
6 115 Carlos F. Cancio 745 9 X
7 112 Franklin D. Waldron 737 1X

MARKSMAN -- ALL CATEGORIES (15 COMPETITORYS)

1 126 German Delgado 722 12 X First Marksman - All Categories
2 133 Thomas Ratledge 687 2X Second Marksman - All Categories
3 125 Jose Pico 646 3X Third Marksman - All Categories
4 132 Charles Holden 639 5 X
5 140 Allen Brown 629 4 X
6 121 Edelmiro Hernandez 605 4 X
7 131 Marc Spain 604 5X
8 134 Scott Zinn 600 1X
9 122 Rafael Catedral 555 2 X

10 113 Douglas Stephens 550 2X

11 141 Timothy Arrington 542 1X

12 139 Keir Dissinger 447 0X

13 136 Michael Tompko 376 0X

14 138 Todd Raymond 366 2X

15 135 Todd Moffatt 350 0 X



TOURNAMENT RESULTS BULLETIN

NRA APPROVED CONVENTIONAL PISTOL 2700 MATCH -- 1/18.2008

MATCH NO. 16 -- GRAND AGGREGATE MATCH

OPEN -- PLACE AWARDS
1 110 Mitch Henson
2 101 Nathan Wade
3 117 Michael Vega

MASTER -- ALL CATEGORIES
1 142 Joseph Sellers
2 109 Nemesio Millar
3 108 Jose M. Vazquez
4 124 Edwin Rivera Velazquez

EXPERT -- ALL CATEGORIES

1 103 Eric Lawrence
111 Paul Shelton
119 Frankie Ortega
129 Christopher Price
130 Robert Kotula
116 Jose Rodriguez
102 Corey Vickers
104 A.L.Ott

CO~NO UL WN

SHARPSHOOTER -- ALL CATEGORIES
120 Giovanni Gonzalez

115 Carlos F. Cancio

118 Guillermo Hernandez

128 Warren W. Kelly

127 William Foster

112 Franklin D. Waldron

107 Alberto Negron

NOoO ok WNBE

MARKSMAN -- ALL CATEGORIES

1 126 German Delgado
2 133 Thomas Ratledge
3 121 Edelmiro Hernandez
4 125 Jose Pico

5 140 Allen Brown

6 132 Charles Holden
7 134 Scott Zinn

8 122 Rafael Catedral
9 141 Timothy Arrington
10 131 Marc Spain

11 113 Douglas Stephens
12 138 Todd Raymond
13 105 Bratcher

14 136 Michael Tompko
15 139 Keir Dissinger

16 135 Todd Moffatt

17 106 Wilson

(39 COMPETITORS)

(6 COMPETITORS)

(9 COMPETITORS)

2530 77X
2529 86 X
2526 69 X
2509 70X
2435 46 X
1628 20 X

646 12X
2507 70X
2476 45X
2453 35X
2440 57 X
2409 49X
2408 43X
2404 39X
1471 15X

(7 COMPETITORS)

2439 75X
2370 37X
2299 37X
2272 25X
2260 21 X
2251 28X
2178 28 X

(17 COMPETITORYS)

2232 33X
2196 20X
2031 17 X
1997 9 X
1981 6 X
1959 17 X
1818 4 X
1796 8 X
1706 10 X
1648 12 X
1629 2X
1443 11 X
1365 11 X
1365 4 X
1263 3 X
1176 1X

705 8 X

Match Winner
Second Place
Third Place

First Master - All Categories

First Expert - All Categories
Second Expert - All Categories

First Sharpshooter - All Categories

First Marksman - All Categories
Second Marksman - All Categories
Third Marksman - All Categories
Fourth Marksman - All Categories



Tournament Summary Bulletin -- NRA Approved Conventional Pistol 2700 Match -- 1/18.2008

Competitor Name Is | .22 Slow Fire .22 NMC .22 Timed Fire | .22 Rapid Fire | .22 Aggregate | CF Slow Fire CF NMC CF Timed Fire | CF Rapid Fire | CF Aggregate | .45 Slow Fire .45 NMC .45 Timed Fire | .45 Rapid Fire | .45 Aggregate A;rraemgdate Service Pistol
) 188 - 4x 194 - 9x 194 - 5x 852 - 24x 182 - 4x 283 - 9x 196 - 8x 195 - 7x 856 - 26x 165 - 2x 276 - 8x 194 - 10x 822 - 25x 2530 - 77x
Mitch Henson Winner 276- 6x 1MA 1MA 1MA Winner Third Third Winner Second 1MA 1MA 187 -5x Winner 1MA Winner DNF
182 - 6x 290 - 13x 199 - 11x 861 - 34x 178 - 2x 286 - 12x 196 - 10x 193 - 6x 853 - 30x 169 - 1 193 - 8x 2529 - 86x
Nathan Wade 1MA Winner 190 - 4x Winner Second 1MA Second Second Second Third Third 268 - 8x 185 - 5x Second 815-22x Second DNF
194 - 9x 277 - 11x 193 - 6x 192 - 7x 830 - 25x 176 - 3x 285 - 10x 189 - 4x 183 - 6x 833 - 23x 2509 - 70x
Joseph Sellers 178 0x 286- 6x 1MA 188 - 7x 846 - 22x 168 - 1x 1MA 1MA 1MA 1MA Second Winner 1MA 1MA Winner 1MA DNF
Nemesio Millar 182 - 2x ZSfM' /fx 190 - 6x 183 - 3x 841 - 20x 151 - 2x 266 - 2x 191 - 2x 187 - 5x 795 - 11x 156 - O Z?r%{rgx 187 - 5x 176 - 1x 799 - 15x 2435 - 46x DNF
Jose M. Vazquez 182 - 2x 258;()”9(’; 191 - 7x 189 - O 849 - 18x DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 148 - 0x 268 - 2x 182 - Ox 181 - 0x 779 - 2x 1628 - 20x DNF
Edwin Rivera Velazquez DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 164 - 5x 246 - 4x 165 - 3x 71-0x 646 - 12x DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 646 - 12x DNF
Cecil Nance DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF
Vichael v 183 - 3x 286 - 6x 200 - 8x 192 - 3x 861 - 20x 181 - 3x 287 - 13x 195 - 10x 193 - 5x 856 - 31x 160 - 1x 274 - 5x 187 - 6x 1886 809 - 18x 2526 - 69x ONE
\chael Vega Third 1EX Winner 2EX Third Second Winner 1EX Third Winner 2EX 2EX 2EX X 1EX Third
) 174 - 1x 286 - 12x 841 - 26x 181 - 2x 280 - 7x 191 - 6x 843 - 19x 282 - 6x 191 - 6x 192 - 9x 823 - 25x 2507 - 70x
Eric Lawrence 2EX Third 190-9x 191 - 4x 1EX Third 1EX 191 - 4x 1EX 1EX 156 - 4x Second Second Third Third 1EX DNF
281 - 5% 196 - 3x 179 - 3x 187 - 3x 824 - 10x 180 - 4x 274 - 6x 191 - 5x 826 - 19x 2476 - 45x
Paul Shelton 160 - 1x Jex T 189 - 7x 826 - 16x 1Ex 271 - 3x 187 - 1x 2ex % Winmer 16X T 181 - 4x Second 2ex DNF
196 - 4x 176 - 4x 273 - 5x 160 - 2x 189 - 1x 803 - 10x
Frankie Ortega 174 - 0x 277 - 3x 185 - 4x Thid 832 - 11x 2ex 2ex 188 - O 181 - 5x 818 - 14x X 267 - 6x 187 - 1x X 2ex 2453 - 35x DNF
) ) 175 - 2x 192 - 4x 835 - 23x 169 - 1x 190 - 11x
Christopher Price 1EX 275 - 9x 193 - 8x 1EX 2EX 166 - 2x 272 - 4x 191 - 3x 184 - 5x 813 - 14x Third 268 - 5x 1EX 165 - 3x 792 - 20x 2440 - 57x DNF
Robert Kotula 167 - 3x 275 - 6x 1915éxs>< 187 - 3x 824 - 17x 1%{[5" 268 - 3x 189 - 7x 176 - 4x 814 - 16x 135 - 0x 263 - 6x 181 - 6x 1912éx4x 771 - 16x 2409 - 49x DNF
) 194 - 6x 191 - 5x
Jose Rodriguez 166 - 2x 278 - 8x 2ex 188 - 1x 826 - 17x 165 - 2x 271 - 5x Jex 177 - 1 804 - 13x 156 - 2x 261 - 5% 177 - 2x 184 - 4x 778 - 13x 2408 - 43x DNF
Corey Vickers 171 - 3x 280 - 5% 192 - 7x 185 - 4x 828 - 19x 163 - O 264 - 0x 183 - 6x 177 - 2x 787 - 8x 157 - 1x 251 - 2x b?l?m:: 188 - 2x 789 - 12x 2404 - 39x DNF
AL Ot 133 - 0x 261 - 2x 184 - 6x 179 - 4x 757 - 12x DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 142 - 0 244 - 0x 156 - 2x 172 - 1x 714 - 3x 1471 - 15x DNF
) 187 - 8x 282 - 9x 198 - 7x 198 - 9x 865 - 33x 279 - 6x 197 - 10x 187 - 6x 828 - 22x 185 - 7x 2439 - 75x
Giovanni Gonzalez Second 1SS Second Second Winner 165-0x 1SS Winner 1SS 1SS 139 3x 236-3x 1SS 186 - 7x 746 - 20x 1SS DNF
! 821 - 18x 174 - 1x 187 - 4x 189 - Ox
Carlos F. Cancio 174 - 1x 267 - 3x 189 - 8x 191 - 6x 155 15 264 - 3x 155 179 - 2x 804 - 10x 152 - 1x 268 - 3x 136 - 5x 165 745 - 9x 2370 - 37x DNF
Guillermo Hernandez 160 - Ox 277 - 9x 190 - 4x 191 - 3x 818 - 16x 138 - 1x 240 - 5% 175 - 1x 173 - 4x 726 - 11x 152 - 1x 251 - 2x 180 - 4x 172 - 3x 755 - 10x 2299 - 37x DNF
Warren W. Kelly 142 - 0 254 - 3x 178 - 1x 182 - 1x 756 - 5% 155 - O 253 - 4x 176 - 5x 175 - 3x 759 - 12x 145 - 0x 259 - 2x 173 - 3x 180 - 3x 757 - 8x 2272 - 25x DNF
William Foster 144 - 0x 245 - 0x 184 - Ox 184 - Ox 757 - 0x 138 - 1x 250 - 6x 177 - 0 182 - 4x 747 - 11x 160 - 2x 239 - 4x 177 - 2x 180 - 2x 756 - 10x 2260 - 21x DNF
) 191 - 6x 163 - O
Frankiin D. Waldron 161 - 2x 255 - 6x 15 186 - 3x 793 - 17x 162 - 2x 257 - 7x 152 - 1x 150 - Ox 721 - 10x o5 232 - 0x 172 - 1x 170 - 0 737 - 1x 2251 - 28x DNF
177 - 4x 192 - 4x 269 - 7x 786 - 15x
Alberto Negron 15 241 - 0x 184 - 3x 155 794 - 11x 139 - 0 242 - 2x 141 - 0x 76 - 0x 598 - 2x 158 - O oS 178 - 3x 181 - 5x 155 2178 - 28x DNF
S eluad 173 - 1x 281 - 6x 190 - 4x 188 - 5x 832 - 16x 1331 229 - 3x 159 - 1x 157 - O 678 - 5% 152 - 1x 233 - 6x 176 - 2x 161 - 3x 722 - 12x 2232 - 33x ONE
erman Lelgado 1MK IMK 1MK 2MK IMK X 3MK AMK 3MK 3MK 1MK IMK 1MK 2MK IMK 1MK
249 - 2x 180 - 2x 737 - 7x 152 - O 265 - 3x 183 - 4x 172 - 4x 772 - 11x 217 - 0x 176 - Ox 167 - Ox 687 - 2x 2196 - 20x
Thomas Ratledge 187-0x AMK 3MK 171-3x AMK 2MK IMK IMK 2MK IMK 127 2x 3MK 2MK IMK 2MK 2MK DNF
) 160 - O 262 - 4x 189 - 5x 191 - 2x 802 - 11x 221-1x 150 - 4x 2031 - 17x
Edelmiro Hernandez MK MK MK MK IMK 137 - 1x AMK 142 - Ox 124 - 0x 624 - 2x IMK 196 - Ox 142 - 0x 117 - Ox 605 - 4x IMK DNF
138 - 1x 160 - O 225 - 2x 646 - 3x 1997 - 9x
Jose Pico MK 229 - 0x 158 - Ox 166 - 2x 691 - 3x 130 - 1x 216 - 0x K 154 - 2x 660 - 3x 132 - 0x K 142 - 0x 147 - 1x K MK DNF
248 - 0x 162 - 1 157 - 0 690 - 2x 166 - 3x
Allen Brown 130 - Ox 212 - 0x 155 - O 165 - O 662 - 0x 123 - 1x MK MK K K 118 - 0x 201 - 1x K 144 - 0x 629 - 4x 1981 - 6x DNF
176 - 2x 158 - 2x
Charles Holden 115- 1x 242 - 4x 176 - O e 709 - 7x 123 - 0x 196 - 4x 152 - 1x 140 - 0 611 - 5% 112 - 1x 214 - 2x 155 - O K 639 - 5% 1959 - 17x DNF
Scott Zinn 118 - 0x 208 - 1x 159 - Ox 149 - 0x 634 - 1x 102 - 0x 209 - 1x 131-0x 142 - 1x 584 - 2x 112 - 0x 212 - 0x 131 - 0x 145 - 1x 600 - 1x 1818 - 4x DNF
144 - Ox 144 - 1x
Rafael Catedral 105 - 0x 237 - 1x 163 - 1x 163 - 1x 668 - 3x K 217 - 3x 118 - 0x 94- 0x 573 - 3x K 147 - 0x 130 - 1x 134 - 0x 555 - 2x 1796 - 8x DNF
Timothy Arrington 133 - 0x 219 - 1x 137 - 2x 156 - 2x 645 - 5% 54- 0x 188 - 1x 139 - Ox 138 - 3x 519 - 4x 112 - 0x 186 - 1x 126 - 0x 118 - 0x 542 - 1x 1706 - 10x DNF
Marc Spain 105 - 1x 216 - 0x 147 - 4x 164 - 2x 632 - 7x 92 - 0x 151 - 0x 80 - 0x 89 - 0x 412 - 0x 116 - 1x 202 - 2x 132 - 1x 154 - 1x 604 - 5% 1648 - 12x DNF
Douglas Stephens 98- 0x 188 - Ox 146 - O 131-0x 563 - 0x 96 - 0x 149 - 0 143 - 0x 128 - 0x 516 - 0x 89 - 0x 175 - 2x 147 - 0x 139 - 0x 550 - 2x 1629 - 2x DNF
Todd Raymond 117 - 0x 213 - 2x 163 - 1x 162 - 2x 655 - 5% 54-1x 161 - 2x 102 - 0x 105 - 1x 422 - 4x 65 - 0x 125 - 0x 66 - 1x 110 - 1x 366 - 2x 1443 - 11x DNF
151 - 0x 263 - 5% 178 - 0x 182 - 3x 774 - 8x 157 - O 178 - 3x
Bratcher K MK MK K K MK 176 - O 80 - 0x MK 591 - 3x DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 1365 - 11x DNF
Michael Tompko 96 - 0x 212 - 0x 168 - O 156 - 2x 632 - 2x DNF 102 - 0x 109 - 1x 146 - 1x DNF 68 - 0x 165 - 0x 96 - 0x 47-0x 376 - 0x 1365 - 4x DNF




Competitor Name Cls | .22 Slow Fire .22 NMC .22 Timed Fire | .22 Rapid Fire | .22 Aggregate | CF Slow Fire CF NMC CF Timed Fire | CF Rapid Fire | CF Aggregate | .45 Slow Fire .45 NMC .45 Timed Fire | .45 Rapid Fire | .45 Aggregate A;rraemgdate Service Pistol
Keir Dissinger 1 66 - Ox 135-0x 142 - 1x 145 - 1x 488 - 2x 39 - 0x 95 - Ox 96 - Ox 98 - 1x 328 - 1x 78 - Ox 134 - 0x 129 - Ox 106 - Ox 447 - 0x 1263 - 3x DNF
Todd Moffatt 1 102 - 1x 173 - 0x 117 - 0x 134 - 0x 526 - 1x 21-0x 101 - Ox 77 - Ox 101 - Ox 300 - Ox 78 - Ox 91 - Ox 103 - Ox 78 - Ox 350 - Ox 1176 - 1x DNF
Wilson 1 127 - 0x 237 - 4x 176 - 1x 165 - 3x 705 - 8x DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 705 - 8x DNF




TOURNAMENT RESULTS BULLETIN

NRA APPROVED CONVENTIONAL PISTOL 2700 MATCH -- 1/18.2008

MATCH NO. 1 -- .22 SLOW FIRE MATCH

OPEN -- PLACE AWARDS (38 COMPETITORS)

1 110 Mitch Henson
2 120 Giovanni Gonzalez
3 117 Michael Vega

188 4 X
187 8 X
183 3 X

MASTER -- ALL CATEGORIES (5 COMPETITORS)

1 101 Nathan Wade
2 108 Jose M. Vazquez
3 109 Nemesio Millar
4 142 Joseph Sellers

182 6 X
182 2X
182 2X
178 0X

EXPERT -- ALL CATEGORIES (9 COMPETITORS)

1 129 Christopher Price
103 Eric Lawrence
119 Frankie Ortega
102 Corey Vickers
130 Robert Kotula
116 Jose Rodriguez
111 Paul Shelton
104 A.L.Ott

CO~NO UL WN

SHARPSHOOTER -- ALL CATEGORIES
107 Alberto Negron

115 Carlos F. Cancio

112 Franklin D. Waldron

118 Guillermo Hernandez

127 William Foster

128 Warren W. Kelly

o0k, WNBE

175 2X
174 1X
174 0X
171 3X
167 3X
166 2X
160 1X
133 0X

(7 COMPETITORS)

177 4 X
174 1X
161 2X
160 0X
144 0X
142 0X

MARKSMAN -- ALL CATEGORIES (17 COMPETITORYS)

1 126 German Delgado

2 121 Edelmiro Hernandez
3 105 Bratcher

4 125 Jose Pico

5 133 Thomas Ratledge
6 141 Timothy Arrington
7 140 Allen Brown

8 106 Wilson

9 134 Scott Zinn

10 138 Todd Raymond
11 132 Charles Holden
12 131 Marc Spain

13 122 Rafael Catedral
14 135 Todd Moffatt

15 113 Douglas Stephens
16 136 Michael Tompko
17 139 Keir Dissinger

173 1X
160 0X
151 0X
138 1X
137 0X
133 0X
130 0X
127 0X
118 0X
117 0X
115 1X
105 1X
105 0X
102 1X

98 0X

96 0X

66 0X

Match Winner
Second Place
Third Place

First Master - All Categories

First Expert - All Categories
Second Expert - All Categories

First Sharpshooter - All Categories

First Marksman - All Categories
Second Marksman - All Categories
Third Marksman - All Categories
Fourth Marksman - All Categories



TOURNAMENT RESULTS BULLETIN

NRA APPROVED CONVENTIONAL PISTOL 2700 MATCH -- 1/18.2008

MATCH NO. 2 -- .22 NMC MATCH

OPEN -- PLACE AWARDS
1 101 Nathan Wade
2 108 Jose M. Vazquez
3 103 Eric Lawrence

MASTER -- ALL CATEGORIES
1 109 Nemesio Millar
2 142 Joseph Sellers
3 110 Mitch Henson

EXPERT -- ALL CATEGORIES

1 117 Michael Vega
111 Paul Shelton
102 Corey Vickers
116 Jose Rodriguez
119 Frankie Ortega
129 Christopher Price
130 Robert Kotula
104 A.L.Ott

CO~NO UL WN

SHARPSHOOTER -- ALL CATEGORIES
120 Giovanni Gonzalez

118 Guillermo Hernandez

115 Carlos F. Cancio

112 Franklin D. Waldron

128 Warren W. Kelly

127 William Foster

107 Alberto Negron

NOoO ok WNBRE

MARKSMAN -- ALL CATEGORIES

1 126 German Delgado
2 105 Bratcher

3 121 Edelmiro Hernandez
4 133 Thomas Ratledge
5 132 Charles Holden
6 106 Wilson

7 122 Rafael Catedral
8 125 Jose Pico

9 141 Timothy Arrington
10 131 Marc Spain

11 138 Todd Raymond
12 140 Allen Brown

13 136 Michael Tompko
14 134 Scott Zinn

15 113 Douglas Stephens
16 135 Todd Moffatt

17 139 Keir Dissinger

(38 COMPETITORS)

(5 COMPETITORS)

(9 COMPETITORS)

290 13X
287 9 X
286 12X
286 9 X
286 6 X
276 6 X
286 6 X
281 5X
280 5X
278 8 X
277 3X
275 9 X
275 6 X
261 2X

(7 COMPETITORS)

282 9 X
277 9 X
267 3 X
255 6 X
254 3 X
245 0X
241 0X

(17 COMPETITORYS)

281 6 X
263 5X
262 4 X
249 2X
242 4 X
237 4 X
237 1X
229 0X
219 1X
216 0X
213 2X
212 0X
212 0X
208 1X
188 0X
173 0X
135 0X

Match Winner
Second Place
Third Place

First Master - All Categories

First Expert - All Categories
Second Expert - All Categories

First Sharpshooter - All Categories

First Marksman - All Categories
Second Marksman - All Categories
Third Marksman - All Categories
Fourth Marksman - All Categories



TOURNAMENT RESULTS BULLETIN
NRA APPROVED CONVENTIONAL PISTOL 2700 MATCH -- 1/18.2008

MATCH NO. 3 -- .22 TIMED FIRE MATCH

OPEN -- PLACE AWARDS

1 117 Michael Vega
2 120 Giovanni Gonzalez
3 111 Paul Shelton

MASTER -- ALL CATEGORIES

1 142 Joseph Sellers
2 110 Mitch Henson
3 108 Jose M. Vazquez
4 109 Nemesio Millar
5 101 Nathan Wade

EXPERT -- ALL CATEGORIES

1 130 Robert Kotula
116 Jose Rodriguez
129 Christopher Price
102 Corey Vickers
103 Eric Lawrence
119 Frankie Ortega
104 A.L.Ott

NOoO o WN

SHARPSHOOTER -- ALL CATEGORIES

112
118
115
107
127
128

Franklin D. Waldron
Guillermo Hernandez
Carlos F. Cancio
Alberto Negron
William Foster
Warren W. Kelly

o0k, WNBE

MARKSMAN -- ALL CATEGORIES

1 126 German Delgado
2 121 Edelmiro Hernandez
3 133 Thomas Ratledge
4 105 Bratcher

5 106 Wilson

6 132 Charles Holden

7 136 Michael Tompko
8 122 Rafael Catedral
9 138 Todd Raymond
10 134 Scott Zinn

11 125 Jose Pico

12 140 Allen Brown

13 131 Marc Spain

14 113 Douglas Stephens
15 139 Keir Dissinger

16 141 Timothy Arrington

[
~

135 Todd Moffatt

(38 COMPETITORS)

200 8X
198 7X
196 3 X

(5 COMPETITORS)
194 9X
194 9X
191 7X
190 6X
190 44X

(9 COMPETITORS)
195 5X
194 66X
193 81X
192 7X
190 9X
185 4 X
184 66X

(7 COMPETITORS)

191 6 X
190 4 X
189 8 X
184 3X
184 0X
178 1X

(17 COMPETITORYS)

190 4 X
189 5X
180 2X
178 0X
176 1X
176 0X
168 0X
163 1X
163 1X
159 0X
158 0X
155 0X
147 4 X
146 0X
142 1X
137 2X
117 0X

Match Winner
Second Place
Third Place

First Master - All Categories
First Master - All Categories

First Expert - All Categories
Second Expert - All Categories

First Sharpshooter - All Categories

First Marksman - All Categories
Second Marksman - All Categories
Third Marksman - All Categories
Fourth Marksman - All Categories



TOURNAMENT RESULTS BULLETIN
NRA APPROVED CONVENTIONAL PISTOL 2700 MATCH -- 1/18.2008

MATCH NO. 4 -- .22 RAPID FIRE MATCH

OPEN -- PLACE AWARDS

1
2
3

101
120
119

Nathan Wade
Giovanni Gonzalez
Frankie Ortega

MASTER -- ALL CATEGORIES

1

2
3
4

110
108
142
109

Mitch Henson
Jose M. Vazquez
Joseph Sellers
Nemesio Millar

EXPERT -- ALL CATEGORIES

1

CO~NO UL WN

SHARPSHOOTER -- ALL CATEGORIES

o0k, WNBE

MARKSMAN -- ALL CATEGORIES
Edelmiro Hernandez

1

©CoOoO~NOOUA_WNDN

PR RERRE R
N~No oD wWNRO

129
117
103
111
116
130
102
104

107
115
118
112
127
128

121
126
105
132
133
125
106
140
131
122
138
136
141
134
139
135
113

Christopher Price
Michael Vega
Eric Lawrence
Paul Shelton
Jose Rodriguez
Robert Kotula
Corey Vickers
A.L. Ott

Alberto Negron
Carlos F. Cancio

Guillermo Hernandez

Franklin D. Waldron
William Foster
Warren W. Kelly

German Delgado
Bratcher

Charles Holden
Thomas Ratledge
Jose Pico

Wilson

Allen Brown

Marc Spain
Rafael Catedral
Todd Raymond
Michael Tompko
Timothy Arrington
Scott Zinn

Keir Dissinger
Todd Moffatt
Douglas Stephens

(38 COMPETITORS)

199
198
196

(5 COMPETITORS)
194
189
188
183

(9 COMPETITORS)
192
192
191
189
188
187
185
179

192
191
191
186
184
182

11 X
9 X
4 X

5X
0X
7 X
3X

4 X
3 X
4 X
7 X
1X
3X
4 X
4 X

(7 COMPETITORS)

4 X
6 X
3X
3X
0X
1X

(17 COMPETITORYS)

191
188
182
176
171
166
165
165
164
163
162
156
156
149
145
134
131

2X
5X
3X
2X
3 X
2X
3X
0X
2X
1X
2X
2X
2X
0X
1X
0X
0X

Match Winner
Second Place
Third Place

First Master - All Categories

First Expert - All Categories
Second Expert - All Categories

First Sharpshooter - All Categories

First Marksman - All Categories
Second Marksman - All Categories
Third Marksman - All Categories
Fourth Marksman - All Categories



TOURNAMENT RESULTS BULLETIN

NRA APPROVED CONVENTIONAL PISTOL 2700 MATCH -- 1/18.2008

MATCH NO. 5 -- .22 AGGREGATE MATCH

OPEN -- PLACE AWARDS

1
2
3

120
101
117

Giovanni Gonzalez
Nathan Wade
Michael Vega

MASTER -- ALL CATEGORIES

1

2
3
4

110
108
142
109

Mitch Henson
Jose M. Vazquez
Joseph Sellers
Nemesio Millar

EXPERT -- ALL CATEGORIES

1

CO~NO UL WN

SHARPSHOOTER -- ALL CATEGORIES

o0k, WNBE

MARKSMAN -- ALL CATEGORIES

1

©CoOoO~NOOUA_WNDN

PR RERRE R
N~No oD wWNRO

103
129
119
102
116
111
130
104

115
118
107
112
127
128

126
121
105
133
132
106
125
122
140
138
141
134
131
136
113
135
139

Eric Lawrence
Christopher Price
Frankie Ortega
Corey Vickers
Jose Rodriguez
Paul Shelton
Robert Kotula
A.L. Ott

Carlos F. Cancio

Guillermo Hernandez

Alberto Negron
Franklin D. Waldron
William Foster
Warren W. Kelly

German Delgado

Edelmiro Hernandez

Bratcher

Thomas Ratledge
Charles Holden
Wilson

Jose Pico

Rafael Catedral
Allen Brown
Todd Raymond
Timothy Arrington
Scott Zinn

Marc Spain
Michael Tompko
Douglas Stephens
Todd Moffatt

Keir Dissinger

(38 COMPETITORS)

865 33X
861 34X
861 20X

(5 COMPETITORS)

852 24X
849 18X
846 22X
841 20X

(9 COMPETITORS)

841 26 X
835 23X
832 11X
828 19X
826 17X
826 16X
824 17 X
757 12 X

(7 COMPETITORS)

821 18X
818 16X
794 11 X
793 17 X
757 0X
756 5X

(17 COMPETITORYS)

832 16X
802 11X
774 8 X
737 7 X
709 7 X
705 8 X
691 3X
668 3X
662 0X
655 5X
645 5X
634 1X
632 7 X
632 2X
563 0X
526 1X
488 2X

Match Winner
Second Place
Third Place

First Master - All Categories

First Expert - All Categories
Second Expert - All Categories

First Sharpshooter - All Categories

First Marksman - All Categories
Second Marksman - All Categories
Third Marksman - All Categories
Fourth Marksman - All Categories



TOURNAMENT RESULTS BULLETIN

NRA APPROVED CONVENTIONAL PISTOL 2700 MATCH -- 1/18.2008

MATCH NO. 6 -- CF SLOW FIRE MATCH

OPEN -- PLACE AWARDS

1

2
3
3

110
117
103
130

Mitch Henson
Michael Vega
Eric Lawrence
Robert Kotula

MASTER -- ALL CATEGORIES

1

2
3
4

101
142

124 Edwin Rivera Velazquez

109

Nathan Wade
Joseph Sellers

Nemesio Millar

EXPERT -- ALL CATEGORIES

1

2
3
4
5

SHARPSHOOTER -- ALL CATEGORIES

NOoO ok WNBE

111
119
129
116
102

115
120
112
128
107
118
127

Paul Shelton
Frankie Ortega
Christopher Price
Jose Rodriguez
Corey Vickers

Carlos F. Cancio
Giovanni Gonzalez
Franklin D. Waldron
Warren W. Kelly
Alberto Negron
Guillermo Hernandez
William Foster

MARKSMAN -- ALL CATEGORIES

1
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105
133
122
121
126
125
140
132
134
113
131
138
141
139
135

Bratcher

Thomas Ratledge
Rafael Catedral
Edelmiro Hernandez
German Delgado
Jose Pico

Allen Brown
Charles Holden
Scott Zinn
Douglas Stephens
Marc Spain

Todd Raymond
Timothy Arrington
Keir Dissinger
Todd Moffatt

(35 COMPETITORS)

182  4X
181 3 X
181  2X
181  2X

(5 COMPETITORS)
178 2 X
168 1X
164 5X
151 2 X

(8 COMPETITORS)
179 3 X
176 4 X
166 2 X
165 2 X
163 0X

174 1X
165 0X
162 2X
155 0X
139 0X
138 1X
138 1X

(15 COMPETITORYS)

157 0X
152 0X
144 0X
137 1X
133 1X
130 1X
123 1X
123 0X
102 0X
96 0X
92 0X
54 1X
54 0X
39 0X
21 0X

(7 COMPETITORS)

Match Winner
Second Place
Third Place
Third Place

First Master - All Categories

First Expert - All Categories
Second Expert - All Categories

First Sharpshooter - All Categories

First Marksman - All Categories
Second Marksman - All Categories
Third Marksman - All Categories



TOURNAMENT RESULTS BULLETIN

NRA APPROVED CONVENTIONAL PISTOL 2700 MATCH -- 1/18.2008

MATCH NO. 7 -- CF NMC MATCH

OPEN -- PLACE AWARDS
1 117 Michael Vega
2 101 Nathan Wade
3 110 Mitch Henson

MASTER -- ALL CATEGORIES
1 142 Joseph Sellers
2 109 Nemesio Millar
3 124 Edwin Rivera Velazquez

EXPERT -- ALL CATEGORIES
1 103 Eric Lawrence
119 Frankie Ortega
129 Christopher Price
116 Jose Rodriguez
111 Paul Shelton
130 Robert Kotula
102 Corey Vickers

NOoO ok WN

SHARPSHOOTER -- ALL CATEGORIES
120 Giovanni Gonzalez

115 Carlos F. Cancio

112 Franklin D. Waldron

128 Warren W. Kelly

127 William Foster

107 Alberto Negron

118 Guillermo Hernandez

NOoO ok WNBE

MARKSMAN -- ALL CATEGORIES

1 133 Thomas Ratledge
2 140 Allen Brown

3 126 German Delgado
4 121 Edelmiro Hernandez
5 122 Rafael Catedral
6 125 Jose Pico

7 134 Scott Zinn

8 132 Charles Holden
9 141 Timothy Arrington
10 105 Bratcher

11 138 Todd Raymond
12 131 Marc Spain

13 113 Douglas Stephens
14 136 Michael Tompko
15 135 Todd Moffatt

16 139 Keir Dissinger

(36 COMPETITORS)

(5 COMPETITORS)

(8 COMPETITORS)

287 13X
286 12X
283 9 X
277 11 X
266 2X
246 4 X
280 7 X
273 5X
272 4 X
271 5X
271 3X
268 3X
264 0X

(7 COMPETITORS)

279 6 X
264 3 X
257 7 X
253 4 X
250 6 X
242 2X
240 5X

(16 COMPETITORYS)

265 3X
248 0X
229 3X
221 1X
217 3X
216 0X
209 1X
196 4 X
188 1X
176 0X
161 2X
151 0X
149 0X
102 0X
101 0X

95 0X

Match Winner
Second Place
Third Place

First Master - All Categories

First Expert - All Categories
Second Expert - All Categories

First Sharpshooter - All Categories

First Marksman - All Categories
Second Marksman - All Categories
Third Marksman - All Categories
Fourth Marksman - All Categories



TOURNAMENT RESULTS BULLETIN

NRA APPROVED CONVENTIONAL PISTOL 2700 MATCH -- 1/18.2008

MATCH NO. 8 -- CF TIMED FIRE MATCH

OPEN -- PLACE AWARDS (36 COMPETITORS)

1 120 Giovanni Gonzalez 197 10X
2 101 Nathan Wade 196 10X
3 110 Mitch Henson 196 8 X
MASTER -- ALL CATEGORIES (5 COMPETITORS)
1 142 Joseph Sellers 193 6 X
2 109 Nemesio Millar 191 2X
3 124 Edwin Rivera Velazquez 165 3X
EXPERT -- ALL CATEGORIES (8 COMPETITORS)
1 117 Michael Vega 195 10X
2 116 Jose Rodriguez 191 5X
3 103 Eric Lawrence 191 4 X
4 129 Christopher Price 191 3X
5 130 Robert Kotula 189 7X
6 119 Frankie Ortega 188 0X
7 111 Paul Shelton 187 1X
8 102 Corey Vickers 183 6 X

SHARPSHOOTER -- ALL CATEGORIES

1 115 Carlos F. Cancio 187 4 X
2 127 William Foster 177 0X
3 128 Warren W. Kelly 176 5X
4 118 Guillermo Hernandez 175 1X
5 112 Franklin D. Waldron 152 1X
6 107 Alberto Negron 141 0X

MARKSMAN -- ALL CATEGORIES (16 COMPETITORYS)

1 133 Thomas Ratledge 183 4 X
2 140 Allen Brown 162 1X
3 125 Jose Pico 160 0X
4 126 German Delgado 159 1X
5 132 Charles Holden 152 1X
6 113 Douglas Stephens 143 0X
7 121 Edelmiro Hernandez 142 0 X
8 141 Timothy Arrington 139 0X
9 134 Scott Zinn 131 0 X
10 122 Rafael Catedral 118 0X
11 136 Michael Tompko 109 1X
12 138 Todd Raymond 102 0X
13 139 Keir Dissinger 96 0X
14 105 Bratcher 80 0X
15 131 Marc Spain 80 0X
16 135 Todd Moffatt 77 0 X

(7 COMPETITORS)

Match Winner
Second Place
Third Place

First Master - All Categories

First Expert - All Categories
Second Expert - All Categories

First Sharpshooter - All Categories

First Marksman - All Categories
Second Marksman - All Categories
Third Marksman - All Categories
Fourth Marksman - All Categories



TOURNAMENT RESULTS BULLETIN

NRA APPROVED CONVENTIONAL PISTOL 2700 MATCH -- 1/18.2008

MATCH NO. 9 -- CF RAPID FIRE MATCH

OPEN -- PLACE AWARDS
1 110 Mitch Henson
2 101 Nathan Wade
3 117 Michael Vega

MASTER -- ALL CATEGORIES
1 142 Joseph Sellers
2 109 Nemesio Millar
3 124 Edwin Rivera Velazquez

EXPERT -- ALL CATEGORIES
1 103 Eric Lawrence
111 Paul Shelton
129 Christopher Price
119 Frankie Ortega
102 Corey Vickers
116 Jose Rodriguez
130 Robert Kotula

NOoO ok WN

SHARPSHOOTER -- ALL CATEGORIES
120 Giovanni Gonzalez

127 William Foster

115 Carlos F. Cancio

128 Warren W. Kelly

118 Guillermo Hernandez

112 Franklin D. Waldron

107 Alberto Negron

NOoO ok WNBE

MARKSMAN -- ALL CATEGORIES

1 105 Bratcher

2 133 Thomas Ratledge
3 140 Allen Brown

4 126 German Delgado
5 125 Jose Pico

6 136 Michael Tompko
7 134 Scott Zinn

8 132 Charles Holden
9 141 Timothy Arrington
10 113 Douglas Stephens
11 121 Edelmiro Hernandez
12 138 Todd Raymond
13 135 Todd Moffatt

14 139 Keir Dissinger

15 122 Rafael Catedral
16 131 Marc Spain

(36 COMPETITORS)

(5 COMPETITORS)

(8 COMPETITORS)

195 7 X
193 6 X
193 5X
192 7 X
187 5X

71 0X
191 6 X
187 3X
184 5X
181 5X
177 2X
177 1X
176 4 X

(7 COMPETITORS)

187 6 X
182 4 X
179 2X
175 3X
173 4 X
150 0X

76 0X

(16 COMPETITORYS)

178 3X
172 4 X
157 0X
157 0X
154 2X
146 1X
142 1X
140 0X
138 3 X
128 0X
124 0X
105 1X
101 0X

98 1X

94 0X

89 0X

Match Winner
Second Place
Third Place

First Master - All Categories

First Expert - All Categories
Second Expert - All Categories

First Sharpshooter - All Categories

First Marksman - All Categories
Second Marksman - All Categories
Third Marksman - All Categories
Third Marksman - All Categories



TOURNAMENT RESULTS BULLETIN

NRA APPROVED CONVENTIONAL PISTOL 2700 MATCH -- 1/18.2008

MATCH NO. 10 -- CF AGGREGATE MATCH

OPEN -- PLACE AWARDS (35 COMPETITORS)

1 117 Michael Vega 856 31X
2 110 Mitch Henson 856 28 X
3 101 Nathan Wade 853 30X
MASTER -- ALL CATEGORIES (5 COMPETITORS)
1 142 Joseph Sellers 830 25X
2 109 Nemesio Millar 795 11X
3 124 Edwin Rivera Velazquez 646 12 X
EXPERT -- ALL CATEGORIES (8 COMPETITORS)
1 103 Eric Lawrence 843 19X
2 111 Paul Shelton 824 10X
3 119 Frankie Ortega 818 14 X
4 130 Robert Kotula 814 16X
5 129 Christopher Price 813 14 X
6 116 Jose Rodriguez 804 13X
7 102 Corey Vickers 787 8 X

SHARPSHOOTER -- ALL CATEGORIES

1 120 Giovanni Gonzalez 828 22X
2 115 Carlos F. Cancio 804 10X
3 128 Warren W. Kelly 759 12 X
4 127 William Foster 747 11 X
5 118 Guillermo Hernandez 726 11 X
6 112 Franklin D. Waldron 721 10 X
7 107 Alberto Negron 598 2X

MARKSMAN -- ALL CATEGORIES (15 COMPETITORYS)

1 133 Thomas Ratledge 772 11 X
2 140 Allen Brown 690 2X
3 126 German Delgado 678 5X
4 125 Jose Pico 660 3X
5 121 Edelmiro Hernandez 624 2X
6 132 Charles Holden 611 5X
7 105 Bratcher 591 3X
8 134 Scott Zinn 584 2X
9 122 Rafael Catedral 573 3X
10 141 Timothy Arrington 519 4 X
11 113 Douglas Stephens 516 0 X
12 138 Todd Raymond 422 4 X
13 131 Marc Spain 412 0X
14 139 Keir Dissinger 328 1X
15 135 Todd Moffatt 300 0 X

(7 COMPETITORS)

Match Winner
Second Place
Third Place

First Master - All Categories

First Expert - All Categories
Second Expert - All Categories

First Sharpshooter - All Categories

First Marksman - All Categories
Second Marksman - All Categories
Third Marksman - All Categories



TOURNAMENT RESULTS BULLETIN
NRA APPROVED CONVENTIONAL PISTOL 2700 MATCH -- 1/18.2008

MATCH NO. 11 -- .45 SLOW FIRE MATCH

OPEN -- PLACE AWARDS (36 COMPETITORS)

1 111 Paul Shelton 180 4 X Match Winner
2 142 Joseph Sellers 176 3X Second Place
3 101 Nathan Wade 169 1X Third Place
3 129 Christopher Price 169 1X Third Place

MASTER -- ALL CATEGORIES (5 COMPETITORS)

1 110 Mitch Henson 165 2X First Master - All Categories
2 109 Nemesio Millar 156 0 X
3 108 Jose M. Vazquez 148 0X

EXPERT -- ALL CATEGORIES (9 COMPETITORS)

1 119 Frankie Ortega 160 2X First Expert - All Categories

2 117 Michael Vega 160 1X Second Expert - All Categories
3 103 Eric Lawrence 158 4 X

4 102 Corey Vickers 157 1X

5 116 Jose Rodriguez 156 2X

6 104 A.L. Ott 142 0 X

7 130 Robert Kotula 135 0 X

SHARPSHOOTER -- ALL CATEGORIES (7 COMPETITORS)

1 112 Franklin D. Waldron 163 0X First Sharpshooter - All Categories
2 127 William Foster 160 2X
3 107 Alberto Negron 158 0X
4 115 Carlos F. Cancio 152 1X
5 118 Guillermo Hernandez 152 1X
6 128 Warren W. Kelly 145 0X
7 120 Giovanni Gonzalez 139 3X

MARKSMAN -- ALL CATEGORIES (15 COMPETITORYS)

1 126 German Delgado 152 1X First Marksman - All Categories
2 121 Edelmiro Hernandez 150 4 X Second Marksman - All Categories
3 122 Rafael Catedral 144 1X Third Marksman - All Categories
4 125 Jose Pico 132 0 X
5 133 Thomas Ratledge 127 2X
6 140 Allen Brown 118 0 X
7 131 Marc Spain 116 1X
8 132 Charles Holden 112 1X
9 134 Scott Zinn 112 0 X

10 141 Timothy Arrington 112 0X

11 113 Douglas Stephens 89 0X

12 139 Keir Dissinger 78 0X

13 135 Todd Moffatt 78 0 X

14 136 Michael Tompko 68 0X

15 138 Todd Raymond 65 0X



TOURNAMENT RESULTS BULLETIN
NRA APPROVED CONVENTIONAL PISTOL 2700 MATCH -- 1/18.2008

MATCH NO. 12 -- .45 NMC MATCH

OPEN -- PLACE AWARDS (36 COMPETITORS)

1 142 Joseph Sellers 285 10X Match Winner
2 103 Eric Lawrence 282 6 X Second Place
3 109 Nemesio Millar 280 9 X Third Place

MASTER -- ALL CATEGORIES (5 COMPETITORS)

1 110 Mitch Henson 276 8 X First Master - All Categories
2 101 Nathan Wade 268 8 X
3 108 Jose M. Vazquez 268 2X

EXPERT -- ALL CATEGORIES (9 COMPETITORS)

1 111 Paul Shelton 274 6 X First Expert - All Categories

2 117 Michael Vega 274 5X Second Expert - All Categories
3 129 Christopher Price 268 5X

4 119 Frankie Ortega 267 6 X

5 130 Robert Kotula 263 6 X

6 116 Jose Rodriguez 261 5X

7 102 Corey Vickers 251 2X

8 104 A.L.Ott 244 0 X

SHARPSHOOTER -- ALL CATEGORIES (7 COMPETITORS)

1 107 Alberto Negron 269 7X First Sharpshooter - All Categories
2 115 Carlos F. Cancio 268 3X
3 128 Warren W. Kelly 259 2X
4 118 Guillermo Hernandez 251 2 X
5 127 William Foster 239 4 X
6 120 Giovanni Gonzalez 236 3X
7 112 Franklin D. Waldron 232 0X

MARKSMAN -- ALL CATEGORIES (15 COMPETITORYS)

1 126 German Delgado 233 6 X First Marksman - All Categories
2 125 Jose Pico 225 2X Second Marksman - All Categories
3 133 Thomas Ratledge 217 0X Third Marksman - All Categories
4 132 Charles Holden 214 2 X
5 134 Scott Zinn 212 0 X
6 131 Marc Spain 202 2X
7 140 Allen Brown 201 1X
8 121 Edelmiro Hernandez 196 0X
9 141 Timothy Arrington 186 1X

10 113 Douglas Stephens 175 2X

11 136 Michael Tompko 165 0X

12 122 Rafael Catedral 147 0 X

13 139 Keir Dissinger 134 0X

14 138 Todd Raymond 125 0X

15 135 Todd Moffatt 91 0 X



TOURNAMENT RESULTS BULLETIN
NRA APPROVED CONVENTIONAL PISTOL 2700 MATCH -- 1/18.2008

MATCH NO. 13 -- .45 TIMED FIRE MATCH

OPEN -- PLACE AWARDS

1
2
3

102
103
111

Corey Vickers
Eric Lawrence
Paul Shelton

MASTER -- ALL CATEGORIES

1

2
3
4
5

142
110
109
101
108

Joseph Sellers
Mitch Henson
Nemesio Millar
Nathan Wade
Jose M. Vazquez

EXPERT -- ALL CATEGORIES

1

Ok wWN

SHARPSHOOTER -- ALL CATEGORIES

NOoO ok WNBRE

129
117
119
130
116
104

120
118
107
127
128
112
115

Christopher Price
Michael Vega
Frankie Ortega
Robert Kotula
Jose Rodriguez
A.L. Ott

Giovanni Gonzalez
Guillermo Hernandez
Alberto Negron
William Foster
Warren W. Kelly
Franklin D. Waldron
Carlos F. Cancio

MARKSMAN -- ALL CATEGORIES

1
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126
133
140
132
113
121
125
131
134
122
139
141
135
136
138

German Delgado
Thomas Ratledge
Allen Brown
Charles Holden
Douglas Stephens
Edelmiro Hernandez
Jose Pico

Marc Spain

Scott Zinn

Rafael Catedral
Keir Dissinger
Timothy Arrington
Todd Moffatt
Michael Tompko
Todd Raymond

(36 COMPETITORS)

193
191
191

(5 COMPETITORS)
189
187
187
185
182

(9 COMPETITORS)
190
187
187
181
177
156

185
180
178
177
173
172
136

7 X
6 X
5X

4 X
5X
5X
5X
0X

11 X
6 X
1X
6 X
2X
2X

(7 COMPETITORS)

7 X
4 X
3X
2X
3 X
1X
5X

(15 COMPETITORYS)

176
176
166
155
147
142
142
132
131
130
129
126
103

96

66

2X
0X
3 X
0X
0X
0X
0X
1X
0X
1X
0X
0X
0X
0X
1X

Match Winner
Second Place
Third Place

First Master - All Categories

First Expert - All Categories
Second Expert - All Categories

First Sharpshooter - All Categories

First Marksman - All Categories
Second Marksman - All Categories
Third Marksman - All Categories



TOURNAMENT RESULTS BULLETIN
NRA APPROVED CONVENTIONAL PISTOL 2700 MATCH -- 1/18.2008

MATCH NO. 14 -- .45 RAPID FIRE MATCH

OPEN -- PLACE AWARDS

(36 COMPETITORS)

1 110 Mitch Henson 194 10X Match Winner
2 101 Nathan Wade 193 8 X Second Place
3 103 Eric Lawrence 192 9 X Third Place
MASTER -- ALL CATEGORIES (5 COMPETITORS)
1 142 Joseph Sellers 183 6 X First Master - All Categories
2 108 Jose M. Vazquez 181 0X
3 109 Nemesio Millar 176 1X
EXPERT -- ALL CATEGORIES (9 COMPETITORS)
1 130 Robert Kotula 192 4 X First Expert - All Categories
2 119 Frankie Ortega 189 1X Second Expert - All Categories
3 117 Michael Vega 188 6 X
4 102 Corey Vickers 188 2X
5 116 Jose Rodriguez 184 4 X
6 111 Paul Shelton 181 4 X
7 104 A.L. Ott 172 1X
8 129 Christopher Price 165 3X

SHARPSHOOTER -- ALL CATEGORIES (7 COMPETITORS)

1 115 Carlos F. Cancio 189 0X First Sharpshooter - All Categories
2 120 Giovanni Gonzalez 186 7X
3 107 Alberto Negron 181 5X
4 128 Warren W. Kelly 180 3X
5 127 William Foster 180 2X
6 118 Guillermo Hernandez 172 3X
7 112 Franklin D. Waldron 170 0X

MARKSMAN -- ALL CATEGORIES (15 COMPETITORYS)

1 133 Thomas Ratledge 167 0X First Marksman - All Categories
2 126 German Delgado 161 3X Second Marksman - All Categories
3 132 Charles Holden 158 2X Third Marksman - All Categories
4 131 Marc Spain 154 1X
5 125 Jose Pico 147 1X
6 134 Scott Zinn 145 1X
7 140 Allen Brown 144 0 X
8 113 Douglas Stephens 139 0X
9 122 Rafael Catedral 134 0 X

10 141 Timothy Arrington 118 0X

11 121 Edelmiro Hernandez 117 0X

12 138 Todd Raymond 110 1X

13 139 Keir Dissinger 106 0X

14 135 Todd Moffatt 78 0 X

15 136 Michael Tompko 47 0X
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